

## Government of Haryana/हरियाणा सरकार Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs

## खाद्य, नागरिक आपूर्ति तथा उपभोक्ता मामले निदेशालय

## **ORDER**

Consequent upon the Joining of Sh Anil Kalra DFSC at HQ, it has been decided to draw the salary of the following officers:-

Ser No	Name & Designation	Name of Pay Drawn District & Date
1	Sh. Anil Kalra, DFSC	H Q, Chandigarh w.e.f. 16.10.2024 to 31.01.2025
2	Sh. Jatin Mittal, DFSC	DFSC, Bhiwani upto 31.01.2025 and 01.02.2025 to
		onwards DFSC, Jind

Dated, Chandigarh, the 28.01.2025

RAJESH JOGPAL, IAS Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Haryana

Endst. No. 4E(1)-2025/DFSC/DFSO/ 1743

Dated, Chandigarh, the 28/01/2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Sh Anil kalra District Food & Supplies Controller Bhiwani.
- 2. Sh. Jatin Mittal DFSC (Under Training)HQ.
- 3. Superintendent, Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affair (Govt. Branch).
- 3. District Food & Supplies Controller, Bhiwni & Jind,
- 4. DDO-cum-Superintendent HQ.
- 5. Smt. Shikha, Junior Programmer, HQ to upload order on departmental website.

Joint Director(Admin-I)
For Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer
Affairs Department, Haryana

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 30 Bays Building, Sector:17-B, Chandigarh/दूसरी मंजिल, 30 बेज बिलर्डिंग, सैक्टर-17-बी, चण्डीगढ